

0
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 436 OF 2013
(for prel.hearing)

SMT. SARITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SANJAY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sweta Rani, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla,Adv.
Mr.Shivam Tandon,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in H.M.A.No.12/11 titled as "Sh.Sanjay Vs. Smt.Sarita", pending in the Court of learned Principal Judge, Family Court, Rohini, Delhi, until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar